LA02/2024/0208/F

LA02/2024/0233/LBC

LA02/2024/0329/F

LA02/2024/0319/F

LA02/2024/0321/0

LA02/2024/0324/RM

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECISIONS ISSUED
For the Period: 25/05/2024 to 31/05/2024

13 Church Road, Gracehill,
Ballymena, BT42 2NL

13 Church Road, Gracehill,
Ballymena

85 Deerfin Road, Ballymena,
BT42 4HR

58 Glenhugh Park, Ballymena,
BT42 1LR

70 Dunnygarran Road,
Ballymena, BT43 5PS

70m East of 67A
WHAPPSTOWN ROAD
BALLYMENA BT42 3DB

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT Permission Granted
OF EXISTING OUTBUILDING

WITH SINGLE STOREY

GARDEN OFFICE

Proposed replacement of Consent Granted
existing outbuilding with single
storey garden office

11kv Overhead powerline to Permission Granted
faciltate customers commercial
connection to the grid.

First floor extension above Permission Granted
attached garage to dwelling

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT Permission Granted
2 STOREY DWELLING AND

GARAGE (OFF-SITE) 35m

SOUTH WEST OF 70

DUNNYGARRAN ROAD,

CULLYBACKEY

Proposed Dwelling and Garage Permission Granted
- Site 2 - (previous RM

application -

LA02/2022/0746/RM).

31 May 2024

31 May 2024

28 May 2024

29 May 2024

30 May 2024

29 May 2024

12

10



LA02/2024/0325/RM

LA02/2024/0331/0

LA02/2024/0338/F

LA02/2024/0336/F

LA02/2024/0340/F

LA02/2024/0345/0

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

60m NE of 13B MULLAGHBOY PROPOSED DWELLING AND Permission Granted

RD ISLANDMAGEE LARNE
BT40 3TT

25m SW OF 9
RANKINSTOWN
ROAD,BALLYMENA

56 BALLYKENNEDY ROAD
BALLYMENA BT42 2NP

66 High Street, Ballymena,
BT43 6DT

8 Orchard Hill Gracehill
Ballymena BT42 IJP

45m approx. east of 148

GARAGE ON A FARM

DWELLING AND GARAGE IN Permission Granted
AN EXISTING CLUSTER

Proposed External & Internal  Permission Granted
Alterations.

Change of use from office Permission Granted
space to cake shop

Replacement of existing Permission Granted
conservatory with new single

story rear sun lounge extension

to dwelling.

Site for dwelling and garage on Permission Granted

Ballynashee Road, Glenwherry a farm (2 storey)

29 May 2024

28 May 2024

29 May 2024

28 May 2024

30 May 2024

28 May 2024
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