## PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECISIONS ISSUED

For the Period: 25/05/2024 to 31/05/2024

						Weeks to
pplication number	Category		Proposal	Decision	Issue date	decision
A02/2024/0208/F	LOC	13 Church Road, Gracehill, Ballymena, BT42 2NL	PROPOSED REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING OUTBUILDING WITH SINGLE STOREY GARDEN OFFICE	Permission Granted	31 May 2024	12
A02/2024/0233/LBC	LOC	13 Church Road, Gracehill, Ballymena	Proposed replacement of existing outbuilding with single storey garden office	Consent Granted	31 May 2024	10
A02/2024/0329/F	LOC	85 Deerfin Road, Ballymena, BT42 4HR	11kv Overhead powerline to faciltate customers commercial connection to the grid.	Permission Granted	28 May 2024	6
A02/2024/0319/F	LOC	58 Glenhugh Park, Ballymena, BT42 1LR	First floor extension above attached garage to dwelling	Permission Granted	29 May 2024	5
A02/2024/0321/O	LOC	70 Dunnygarran Road, Ballymena, BT43 5PS	PROPOSED REPLACEMENT 2 STOREY DWELLING AND GARAGE (OFF-SITE) 35m SOUTH WEST OF 70 DUNNYGARRAN ROAD, CULLYBACKEY	Permission Granted	30 May 2024	5
_A02/2024/0324/RM	LOC	70m East of 67A WHAPPSTOWN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3DB	Proposed Dwelling and Garage - Site 2 - (previous RM application - LA02/2022/0746/RM).	Permission Granted	29 May 2024	5

LA02/2024/0325/RM	LOC	60m NE of 13B MULLAGHBOY RD ISLANDMAGEE LARNE BT40 3TT	PROPOSED DWELLING AND GARAGE ON A FARM	Permission Granted	29 May 2024	5
LA02/2024/0331/O	LOC	25m SW OF 9 RANKINSTOWN ROAD,BALLYMENA	DWELLING AND GARAGE IN AN EXISTING CLUSTER	Permission Granted	28 May 2024	4
LA02/2024/0338/F	LOC	56 BALLYKENNEDY ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 2NP	Proposed External & Internal Alterations.	Permission Granted	29 May 2024	4
LA02/2024/0336/F	LOC	66 High Street, Ballymena, BT43 6DT	Change of use from office space to cake shop	Permission Granted	28 May 2024	4
LA02/2024/0340/F	LOC	8 Orchard Hill Gracehill Ballymena BT42 IJP	Replacement of existing conservatory with new single story rear sun lounge extension to dwelling.	Permission Granted	30 May 2024	5
LA02/2024/0345/O	LOC	45m approx. east of 148 Ballynashee Road, Glenwherry	Site for dwelling and garage on a farm (2 storey)	Permission Granted	28 May 2024	4